A Monthly Multidisciplinary Double-Blind Peer-Reviewed International Refereed Research

Journal

1JSIRS
(UGC Approved)

International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Research Studies
ISSN : 2347-7660 {Print} ISSN:2454-1818 {Online}

Volume -VI, Issue —I, January-2018

Chief Editor
Dr. Vinit Kumar (India)

Associate Editor

Dr. Santosh Kumar (USA)
Dr. Madhu Singh ( India)

1. Editing of the Research Journal is processed without any remittance. The selection and
publication is done after recommendation of subject expert referee.

2. Thoughts, language, vision and example in published research paper are entirely of author of
research paper. It is not necessary that both editor and editorial board are satisfied by the
research paper. The responsibility of the matter of research paper is entirely of author.

3. In any condition if any National / International University denies to accept the research paper
published in the Journal then it is not the responsibilities of Editor, publisher and Management.

4. Before re-use of published research paper in any manner, it is compulsory to take written
acceptance from Chief Editor, unless it will assumed as disobedience of copyright rules.

5. All the legal undertaking related to this journal is subjected to be hearable at Lucknow
jurisdiction only.




International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Research Studies

The Editorial Board members edit manuscripts after they have been peer-reviewed. The Editor ensures that
revisions have been completed if requested by peer reviewers. The Editor also make sure that manuscripts are
grammatically correct, consistent in style, readable, and free of plagiarism or other scientific misconduct.

The Review Board members are expert in their respective subject area. In order to encourage a double blind review
process where the referee remains anonymous throughout the process, we haven’t formed stable Review Board. For
each issue, we are inviting guest reviewers according to article received of particular subject. Reviewers are
expected to write reviews in a timely, collegial and constructive manner.

The International Advisory Board provides advice and guidance for the ongoing development of 1JSIRS journal.
We are always open to new ideas and suggestions for enhancing the quality and stature of our journal.



International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Research Studies

ISSN : 2347-7660 {Print} ISSN:2454-1818 {Online}
Welcome to 1JSIRS

International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Research Studies is a monthly international multidisciplinary peer

Reviewed refereed research journal. It covers all disciplines including Arts, Science, Commerce, Social-Sciences,
Engineering & Technology, Tourism & Management etc... The Languages of Research Paper are English, Hindi &
Sanskrit. It is published every month. Researchers are honored with Certificate for research paper. This journal
functions as an excellent research paper which focuses on discourse in academics discipline. The scope of articles
for our journals includes case studies, theoretical and empirically based research. All manuscript shall be peer
reviewed and selection shall be based on the strength of quality, originality and contribution to research.

Mission:

Our mission is to contribute to the progress and application of scientific discoveries, by providing free access to
research information (in future online) without financial, legal, of technical barriers. The journal stresses on
academic excellence, research rigor and collaborative scholarly efforts.

e To recognize the achievements of researchers, research leaders and research institutions;
e Todisseminate, publish and utilize multidisciplinary and discipline-specific journals.

Objectives:
1. To publish original innovative and novel research articles
2. To encourage scholars to write their research ideas.

3. To encourage scholars to write high quality research papers.

Motto :
1. To recognize world Wide
2. Expert Double blind Peer-Review
3. Fast and Quality Publication
Benefits :

1. Certificate of Excellence
2. High Quality Print Copy of journal at your postal address
3. Additional PDF copy @your email

Discipline Covered:

It covers all disciplines including Arts, Science, Commerce, Law, Nursing, Pharmacy, Performing Arts, Natural
Sciences, Physical Education, Architecture, Fine arts, Education, Engineering and technology, Humanities, Social
Sciences, Tourism Management, Business Administration, Agriculture, Library and Information Science,
Fisheries/Veterinary Sciences, Computer Application/IT, Business Studies, Accounting and Finance, Literature, etc



International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Research Studies

ISSN: 2347-7660 {Print} ISSN:2454-1818 {Online}

VOLUME - VI, ISSUE-I - January-2018

CONTENTS

TITGT & BT B STIVG

Situation Analysis of mosquito borne
diseases in Palwal, Haryana

SR GVEGNTTIT FAIBIcHD T7aT
T AT T—IIIGTE B HIePIdD

ENIEY

TITITITIGT BV Pl FHGT FETT

faeg et el @1 grefirear (3
TH—lar 1399 o= wHHT)

Knowledge Management Tools and

Techniques: Access the Right Knowledge
at the Right Time

THHEIAT 84 HfAar § gafaver ga-r

Static Spherically Symmetric Black Holes
In f(R) Gravity

BT ST B I - FETRd TA

S0 139 g

Omvir Singh Chechi & Arvind
Kumar

S0 I gt

ST Yl gar

S0 = Rig area

Dr Anil Agrawal & Dr Rajesh
Kumar Singh

S7 It gaf

Amit Kumar Srivastava

&7 BT SVIST

1-6

7-9

10-22

23-27

28-32

33-38

39-43

44-46

47-51



Spread Of Nuclear Weapons In Absence

Dr. Yogesh Kumar Gupta _
Of Global Governance g P 52-65

Doctoral Theses Awarded in
Environmental Science at Babasaheb Madhu Patel 66-75
Bhimrao Ambedkar University: A study

From the ‘Look East’ to ‘Act East’: India — )
Dr. Pranav Kumar & Dr. Namita

Malaysia relationship in the times of . 76-81
. . Kumari

Chinese ‘assertiveness’

gITT 97/ IT & B H GeT FT HH ST AT 82-86

Representation of the
Untouchable/subalterns in Mistry’s Arun Guleria 87-95
A Fine Balance

3TSAgE 9T & <77 85 dfav FaRgler

' S0 o7 dNIeT :
TIITT UG ST THIT & 0 96-101

STfeard! @& Slo g BIIH 102-107

&g d5) &) ¥ 9ugrT o feerT fawef T groey. S dvw s Jreg 108-112

8= wifecy e 4 W& A5 B GO va @i @ Flo (Sio) o 370
. o 113-117

THBTAITAT IV SITIAHBAT BT ST AT FHR, SlodN= g J5d  118-124

f=1v dfwa =1 su=al ¥ arFifors

STifa €l dvs g Tieq -
b 7 soef ARCH[/) g 125-130

TEE FIE JI5q, S0 dV= g

YNAT 1995, gvegy] S1asTT iV simfeard! M.

131-137

SIqUT T [JEmeal B FaNTIEI IR e T
T UG GTP FHIT BT FETTT 138-145



23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

3Tl wareT § wrEiford gadT v

fa®reT & 1313 vl T qedimET

HTATENETY BT STERT © TAGT GG
vq Giaw F1 g

TINRIRT I P BETFa H 137

1831 wifee siiv wregiad rgars

7 afofa smEfaE dig faae

Distribution loss reduction and efficiency
improvement in power distribution

The paradox of the women’s education in
colonial india

Evaluation of structure and use of
balanced score card in Indian companies

Challenges Before Indian Democracy

Analysis of the Transnational and Trans-
Cultural Space in the Select Works of
Diasporic Writers

SI0 BT ATV

Sl GuH HENIad

ST T FEOBoT

TS TgPBIeT

Vishal Singh

Shruti Vip

Dr. Ruchira Pathak

Dr. Richa P Ranade

Priyaneet Kaur & Dr Harbir Singh
Randhawa

146-152

153-162

163-171

172-178

179-182

183-192

193-203

204-218

219-222

223-229

Vi



