A Monthly Multidisciplinary Double-Blind Peer-Reviewed International Refereed Research

Journal

IJSIRS

(UGC Approved)

International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Research Studies ISSN: 2347-7660 {Print} ISSN:2454-1818 {Online}

Volume –VI, Issue –I, January-2018

Chief Editor

Dr. Vinit Kumar (India)

Associate Editor

Dr. Santosh Kumar (USA)

Dr. Madhu Singh (India)

- 1. Editing of the Research Journal is processed without any remittance. The selection and publication is done after recommendation of subject expert referee.
- 2. Thoughts, language, vision and example in published research paper are entirely of author of research paper. It is not necessary that both editor and editorial board are satisfied by the research paper. The responsibility of the matter of research paper is entirely of author.
- 3. In any condition if any National / International University denies to accept the research paper published in the Journal then it is not the responsibilities of Editor, publisher and Management.
- 4. Before re-use of published research paper in any manner, it is compulsory to take written acceptance from Chief Editor, unless it will assumed as disobedience of copyright rules.
- 5. All the legal undertaking related to this journal is subjected to be hearable at Lucknow jurisdiction only.

International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Research Studies

The *Editorial Board* members edit manuscripts after they have been peer-reviewed. The Editor ensures that revisions have been completed if requested by peer reviewers. The Editor also make sure that manuscripts are grammatically correct, consistent in style, readable, and free of plagiarism or other scientific misconduct.

The *Review Board* members are expert in their respective subject area. In order to encourage a double blind review process where the referee remains anonymous throughout the process, we haven't formed stable Review Board. For each issue, we are inviting guest reviewers according to article received of particular subject. Reviewers are expected to write reviews in a timely, collegial and constructive manner.

The **International Advisory Board** provides advice and guidance for the ongoing development of IJSIRS journal. We are always open to new ideas and suggestions for enhancing the quality and stature of our journal.

International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Research Studies

ISSN: 2347-7660 {Print} ISSN: 2454-1818 {Online}

Welcome to LISIRS

International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Research Studies is a monthly international multidisciplinary peer Reviewed refereed research journal. It covers all disciplines including Arts, Science, Commerce, Social-Sciences, Engineering & Technology, Tourism & Management etc... The Languages of Research Paper are English, Hindi & Sanskrit. It is published every month. Researchers are honored with Certificate for research paper. This journal functions as an excellent research paper which focuses on discourse in academics discipline. The scope of articles for our journals includes case studies, theoretical and empirically based research. All manuscript shall be peer reviewed and selection shall be based on the strength of quality, originality and contribution to research.

Mission:

Our mission is to contribute to the progress and application of scientific discoveries, by providing free access to research information (in future online) without financial, legal, of technical barriers. The journal stresses on academic excellence, research rigor and collaborative scholarly efforts.

- To recognize the achievements of researchers, research leaders and research institutions;
- To disseminate, publish and utilize multidisciplinary and discipline-specific journals.

Objectives:

- 1. To publish original innovative and novel research articles
- 2. To encourage scholars to write their research ideas.
- 3. To encourage scholars to write high quality research papers.

Motto:

- 1. To recognize world Wide
- 2. Expert Double blind Peer-Review
- 3. Fast and Quality Publication

Benefits:

- 1. Certificate of Excellence
- 2. High Quality Print Copy of journal at your postal address
- 3. Additional PDF copy @your email

Discipline Covered:

It covers all disciplines including Arts, Science, Commerce, Law, Nursing, Pharmacy, Performing Arts, Natural Sciences, Physical Education, Architecture, Fine arts, Education, Engineering and technology, Humanities, Social Sciences, Tourism Management, Business Administration, Agriculture, Library and Information Science, Fisheries/Veterinary Sciences, Computer Application/IT, Business Studies, Accounting and Finance, Literature, etc

International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Research Studies

ISSN: 2347-7660 {Print} ISSN:2454-1818 {Online}

VOLUME – VI, ISSUE-I - January-2018

CONTENTS

No.	Topic	Author's Name	Page No.
1.	नागार्जुन के काव्य की अन्तर्वस्तु	डॉ० विवेक सिंह	1-6
2.	Situation Analysis of mosquito borne diseases in Palwal, Haryana	Omvir Singh Chechi & Arvind Kumar	7-9
3.	अविरमरणीय परम्परागत प्रतीकात्मक यात्रा मॉ नन्दा राजजात—उत्तराखण्ड की सांस्कृतिक धरोहर	डॉ0 सरोज वर्मा	10-22
4.	मानवतावादी कबीर की समन्वय साधना	डॉ. आर.पी. वर्मा	23-27
5.	विश्व हिन्दी सम्मेलनों की प्रासंगिकता (विशेष सन्दर्भ—नौवां विश्व हिन्दी सम्मेलन)	डॉ0 वीरेन्द्र सिंह यादव	28-32
6.	Knowledge Management Tools and Techniques: Access the Right Knowledge at the Right Time	Dr Anil Agrawal & Dr Rajesh Kumar Singh	33-38
7.	समकालीन हिंदी कविता में पर्यावरण चेतना	डॉ. आर.पी. वर्मा	39-43
8.	Static Spherically Symmetric Black Holes In f(R) Gravity	Amit Kumar Srivastava	44-46
9.	लोकोत्तर अनुभूतियों की कवयित्री : महादेवी वर्मा	डॉ. हरीश अरोड़ा	47-51

10.	Spread Of Nuclear Weapons In Absence Of Global Governance	Dr. Yogesh Kumar Gupta	52-65
11.	Doctoral Theses Awarded in Environmental Science at Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University: A study	Madhu Patel	66-75
12.	From the 'Look East' to 'Act East': India – Malaysia relationship in the times of Chinese 'assertiveness'	Dr. Pranav Kumar & Dr. Namita Kumari	76-81
13.	घनानन्द प्रेम / भगत के काव्य में पीड़ा का प्रेम	ज्योति कुमारी	82-86
14.	Representation of the Untouchable/subalterns in Mistry's A Fine Balance	Arun Guleria	87-95
15.	आजीवक दर्शन के अन्तिम श्रेष्ठ तीर्थंकर मक्खलि गोसाल एवं उनका प्रभाव क्षेत्र	डॉ० यशवन्त वीरोदय	96-101
16.	आदिवासी लोक	डॉ० मधु कौशिक	102-107
17.	ज्यों मेंहदी को रंग उपन्यास में दिव्यांग विमर्श	वन्दना पाण्डेय, डॉ० वीरेन्द्र सिंह यादव	108-112
18.	हिन्दी साहित्य लेखन में स्त्री विमर्श की दशा एवं दिशा	साहीन खान, प्रोo (डॉo) डीo आरo राहुल	113-117
19.	समकालीनता और आधुनिकता का अन्तर्सम्बंध	अखिलेश कुमार, डॉ०वीरेन्द्र सिंह यादव	118-124
20.	किन्नर केन्द्रित हिन्दी उपन्यासों में सामाजिक जीवन का स्याह यथार्थ	ज्योति, डॉंं० वीरेन्द्र सिंह यादव	125-130
21.	भारतीय मिथक, परम्परा, इतिहास और आदिवासी	नन्हकू प्रसाद यादव, डॉ0 वीरेन्द्र सिंह यादव	131-137
22.	श्रवण बाधित विद्यार्थियों की मनोसामाजिक समस्याएँ एवं उनके प्रभाव का अध्ययन	शिशिर चन्द्र राय	138-145

23.	आदिवासी समाज में सामाजिक परिवर्तन एवं विकास के विविध पक्षों का मूत्यांकन	डॉ0 मुकेश सागर	146-152
24.	मानवाधिकार की अवधारणा : वर्तमान परिदृश्य एवं भविष्य की चुनौतिया	विशाखा	153-162
25.	नासिरा शर्मा की कहानियों में स्त्री–विमर्श	डॉ. सुषमा सहरावत	163-171
26.	हिंदी साहित्य और सांस्कृतिक राष्ट्रवाद	डॉ. नीलम ऋषिकल्प	172-178
27.	आचार्य धर्मानंद कोसंबी की आत्मकथा 'निवेदन' में वर्णित आधुनिक बौद्ध चिंतक	संदीप सपकाले	179-182
28.	Distribution loss reduction and efficiency improvement in power distribution	Vishal Singh	183-192
29.	The paradox of the women's education in colonial india	Shruti Vip	193-203
30.	Evaluation of structure and use of balanced score card in Indian companies	Dr. Ruchira Pathak	204-218
31.	Challenges Before Indian Democracy	Dr. Richa P Ranade	219-222
32.	Analysis of the Transnational and Trans- Cultural Space in the Select Works of Diasporic Writers	<i>Priyaneet Kaur</i> & Dr Harbir Singh Randhawa	223-229